

Food Contact Declaration

Intent of Evaluation

An evaluation of Tefen Blue Nylon 6:6 Fittings was conducted to determine the 21 CFR compliance to The Code of Federal Regulations, Title 21, Food and drugs Part 177- Indirect food additives: Polymers. & 177.1500: Nylon resins 21 CFR 177.1500.

Scope of Evaluation

Use Conditions: Reusable

For a temperatures between minus 20 and plus 110°C degrees Celsius.

Conclusion of the Tefen Blue Nylon 6:6 Fittings evaluation to US FDA 21CFR

Based on the 21 CFR review, it has been determined that the product as submitted would be compliant to FDA 21 CFR regulations for repeated use with all food types at food contact temperature up to 110°

This declaration is based on Lab Test Reports No. TS22030693R1

Company Authorize Signature:

Name: Esty Yanku

Signature



Position: VP QUALITY

Date: 08/05/2022